COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Claim Number

Claimant/Payee
Name

Cov Dept

era
ge

Num
ber

Department Name

Loss Date

Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Transactio Amount

n Date

Damaged
Property

County Driver
Name

Detailed Loss
Description

Transaction Date: 5/2020

201907724

201907198

201907214

201907126

201907247

202008384

Hugo Bravo

Alida Cano De Nova
Recinos and her
attorneys, Consumer
Law Group, LLC.

Amanda Nova Recinos
and her attorneys,
Consumer Law Group,
LLC.

Elizabeth Calderon

Cynthia Forgue

Joanne Lewis

Totals for 5/2020 - 6 Claims

AL

AL

AL

AL

GL

GL

1239

1239

1239

1210

1501

1501

Department Of
Corrections

Department Of
Corrections

Department Of
Corrections

Office Of The Sheriff

Mft Illinois First (Ist)

Mft lllinois First (Ist)

9/26/2019

7/21/2019

7/21/2019

5/16/2019

6/13/2019

2/8/2020

5/4/2020

5/4/2020

5/4/2020

5/12/2020

5/12/2020

5/29/2020

$1,792.09

$2,250.00

$1,250.00

$777.65

$952.47

$145.12

$7,167.33

1999 Mazda WE

2017 Honda FIT

2017 Honda FIT

2007 Nissan Versa

2014 Nissan Maxima

2013 Chevrolet
Malibu

Nose Bruising and

Steven Jackson

Robert G. Sanchez

Robert G. Sanchez

Sherita Carter

Department of Corrections'
van was traveling near 6910
Western Avenue in Chicago
and struck claimant's vehicle
causing damages to its rear
bumper.

Department of Corrections'
vehicle was traveling near
W 27th Street and South
59th Court in Chicago and
struck a vehicle in which the
claimant was a passenger.
The claimant suffered bodily
injuries in the accident.

Department of Corrections'
vehicle was traveling near
W 27th Street and South
59th Court in Chicago and
struck a vehicle in which the
claimant was a passenger.
The claimant suffered bodily
injuries in the accident.

Sheriff's vehicle was
traveling near 2750
California Boulevard in
Chicago and struck the
claimant's parked vehicle.

Claimant was traveling near
153rd Street and West Ave
in Orland Park and struck a
road reflector that popped
up and damaged her
vehicle.

Claimant was traveling near
87th and Cicero Avenue in
Oak Lawn and struck a
pothole causing damages to
her vehicle's tire.

Grand Totals- 6 Claims $7,167.33
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COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Report Definition

Description:

Filters: Coverage (Claim) is equal to Auto Liability or General Liability and Type is equal to Payment and Transaction Date is
between 05/01/2020 and 05/31/2020 and Location (Budget) (Claim) is not equal to FPD - 0 and Payment Type is equal
to Comptroller and Settled By is equal to Risk Management

Groups: Transaction Date Monthly

Sorts: No Sorts

Options None
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